

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Jillian Headrick <u>iheadrick@trozzolo.com</u> 816.842.8111

## Three Dog Bakery Announces New Flagship Location at the Kansas City Power & Light District

KC-based dog bakery joining the growing downtown district

**KANSAS CITY, Mo. (Mar. 28, 2024)** — The Kansas City Power & Light District announced today it will welcome Three Dog Bakery to the District later this year. This will be the fifth local location for the well-known Kansas City-based dog bakery, taking over the space at 1360 Main Street in downtown Kansas City.

"Three Dog Bakery® is America's original dog bakery and we have been helping pet parents celebrate birthdays, gotcha days and key milestones in their pets' lives for over 30 years," said Joe Dent, president of franchising and corporate bakeries at Three Dog Bakery. "We are thrilled to be opening our new flagship location in the heart of downtown Kansas City and look forward to meeting all the downtown dogs and their parents when we open later this year."

Alongside dog food and supplies, the new location will offer Three Dog Bakery's premium dog treats, including Maple Bacon Pancakes and Ice Cream Flavored treat lines. The store will also carry seasonal items, gourmet dog pastries like Pupcakes®, and specialty cakes that can be personalized. This location will also have full-service grooming and a self-service dog washing station. As Three Dog Bakery joins the district community, residents living within the Power & Light District can also look forward to a delivery service straight to their front door.

"Three Dog Bakery is one of the most beloved brands headquartered in Kansas City, and we couldn't be more excited to welcome their new experiential flagship store to the District," said John Moncke, president of the Kansas City Power & Light District. "We have so many pets that live throughout our residential buildings, including the Three Dog Bakery owners' pets themselves, making this Three Dog Bakery location in the heart of downtown a perfect fit."

This announcement is the latest in a string of exciting new tenant announcements from the District, including the grand opening of Modern Market earlier this week, the expansion of Rally House, the Charlie Hustle pop-up and the upcoming grand opening of HomeGrown. The district also prepares to welcome new residents with the opening of the 135-unit Midland Lofts this summer.

The space is highly visible on the KC Streetcar route, making it a convenient stop for downtown workers, visitors and residents to stop in for a treat for their furry friends. To learn more about Three Dog Bakery, visit threedogstores.com, or visit powerandlightdistrict.com for the latest updates on the grand opening date.



## About the Kansas City Power & Light District

The Kansas City Power & Light District is a vibrant nine-block neighborhood in the heart of downtown Kansas City that is redefining the city from its skyline to its sidewalks. The District links together the renovated Bartle Hall Convention Center, the T-Mobile Center, offices, hotels, entertainment, cultural destinations and residential developments. The combination of entertainment, shopping, nightlife and residential with the District's imaginative and innovative design has created an intriguing 24/7 neighborhood. For more information, visit www.powerandlightdistrict.com or www.facebook.com/KCPowerLightDistrict.

## About Three Dog Bakery

Three Dog Bakery opened its doors in Kansas City, Missouri, in 1989 as America's original bakery for dogs, born out of the love and desire to bring wholesome, drool-worthy treats to all dogs. Today, headquartered in Kansas City, Three Dog Bakery's pastry chefs continue to make tails wag with its premium treats crafted with simple, real ingredients slow baked to lock in irresistible aroma and flavor. Three Dog Bakery dog treats and pastries are available in over 50 bakeries in the United States and Canada. Visit threedogstores.com for more information.